
PF99

CLICK TO ORDER PARTS
shop.monsterjanitorial.com

https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/floor-equipment-parts/powr-flite-parts-1/


TABLE OF CONTENTS

PF99 Cover Shot 3

Housing 5

Brush Head 8

Handle and Motor Assembly 11

Accessories and Consumables 14

.......................................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 15



PF99 Cover Shot

PF99

Page 3 of 15 PF99



PF99 Cover Shot

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PF99

Page 4 of 15 PF99



Housing

PF99

Page 5 of 15 PF99



Housing

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 AE2343582 Dust Compartment 1

2 x1069 Filter Support Screen 1

3 AE2483582 Gasket 1 1

4 AE2493582 Gasket 2 1

5 AE2503582 Gasket 3 1

6 X1076 Dust Compartment Side Seals 2

7 X1082 ON/OFF Rocker Switch 1

8 x1999 HEPA Vacuum Bag (Carton of
25)

1

9 U2-U11-047 Rear Wheel 2

10 AEA0646008 Rear Wheel Shaft 1

11 004300176 Washer 2

12 003010056 E-Ring 3

13 H13093003 Tab Washer 2

14 004240166 Set Screw M4 x 8 2

15 X1087 Yellow Extension Cord 40' 1

16 x1089 Pigtail Cord 1

17 X1102 Strain Relief 1

18 AK0073582 Cord holder 1

19 004240896 Set Screw M4 x 15 6

20 X1127 Wire Harness 1

21 X1130 Bushing 1

22 AA0453000 Wire Connector 4

23 002027129 Wire Tie 2

24 X1131 Secondary Foam Filter 1

25 X1142 Filter Bag Support Frame 1

26 AE1563582 Wire Holder 1

PF99

Page 6 of 15 PF99



27 AK0313582 Support 1

28 AE1813287 Switch Cover 1

29 AA0493320 Switch Cover Seal 1

30 AE0063287 Front Cover 1

31 AE0073287 Front Cover Gasket 1

#1 X1145 Dust Compartment Housing
Assembly

1

#2 X1159 Rear Wheel Assembly 1

#3 X1160 Complete Switch Housing
Cover

1

#4 X1162 Front Door Assembly 1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PF99

Page 7 of 15 PF99



Brush Head

PF99

Page 8 of 15 PF99



Brush Head

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 AA0093287 Nozzle Housing 1

2 AE0M013000 Decal 1

3 AEA0753582 Furniture Guard 1

4 0004300032 Washer 7

5 BA00943000 Rivet 7

6 AA0053287 Clear lens 1

7 AA0073582 Brush Base Collar 1

8 X1267 Bracket 1

9 X1271 Belt Cover Housing 1

10 0004241436 Set Screw M4 x 35 1

11 X1279 Belt Cover Spring 1

12 0004240966 Set Screw M4 x 18.5 2

13 X1313 Release Spring 1

14 0004600656 Washer 1

15 0042500040 Set Screw M5 x 25 1

16 0048500010 Nut 1

17 AA0283582 Rubber End Cover Right 1

18 AA0303582 Rubber End Cover Left 1

19 AA0313001 Agitator Core 1

20 X1364 Brush Strip 4

21 AEA2535000 Pulley Set 1

22 B012-1400 Agitator Bearing 2

23 AEA2543000 Agitator Bearing Holder 1

24 AA0373000 Felt Cover 1

25 AA0385006 Cover Left 1

26 AA0405006 Cover Right 1

27 AE0883000 Agitator Shaft 1

PF99

Page 9 of 15 PF99



28 AA0993000 Spring 1

29 0003051206 Spring Clip 1

30 0003010046 E-Ring 1

31 0043000066 Washer 1

32 AK0923000 Packing 1

33 AEA0543001 Bottom Plate 1

34 AEA0725763 Base Plate Wheel 2

35 AE0913001 Wheel Pin 2

36 0003020043 CS-Ring 1

37 AEA0493001 Plastic Insert 4

38 0004230216 Set Screw M3 x 8.5 4

39 AEA0473003 Latch 2

40 AEA0463582 Locking Lever Left 1

41 AEA0453852 Locking Lever Right 1

42 X1333 Screw 2

43 AA0113000 Felt Packing 1

44 AK0883006 Support 1

45 B014-0714 Belt 1

#1 X1338 Housing Assembly 1

#2 X1340 Metal Brush Roll
Assembly

1

#3 X1363 Bottom Plate Assembly 1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PF99

Page 10 of 15 PF99



Handle and Motor Assembly

PF99

Page 11 of 15 PF99



Handle and Motor Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 AC0333582 Suction Inlet 1

2 AC0343582 Suction Inlet Cover 1

3 AC1433006 Spring 1

4 004300916 Washer 1

5 004250266 Screw M5 x 12 1

6 AA0613582 Gasket 1

7 AC0303156 Bag Support Collar 1

8 000420896 Screw M4 x 15 2

9 AA0833582 Hose 1

10 AA0063006 Collar 1

11 AE2523001 Handle Tube 1

12 AEA0433001 Hook 1

13 AEA0933000 Screw 3

14 AA1213582 Handle End Cap 1

15 AEA1123582 Foam Grip 1

16 X1164 Handle Fitting Bracket 1

17 x1180 Handle Screw M5 x 45 1

18 004301156 Toothed Washer 1

19 004214406 Screw M4 x 8 1

20 004240806 Screw M4 x 16 3

21 AG2313763 Seal 1

22 AE1673287 Motor Cover 1

23 AA0683582 Motor Cover Filter 1

24 004240966 Screw M4 x 18.5 4

25 X1181 Motor Temperature Switch 1

26 X1185 Motor Temperature Switch
Wire

2

PF99

Page 12 of 15 PF99



27 AK1023582 Switch Seal 1

28 004230336 Screw M3 x 10 2

29 AA9933109 Warning Label 1

30 001AEA0001 Motor 1

31 AEA2113582 Front Motor Bearing Cover 1

32 AEA2123582 Rear Motor Mount 1

33 AE1533582 Rear Motor Cover 1

34 AEA0693000 Sound Suppresser 1

35 X1242 Motor Temperature Wire 2

36 000420056 Screw M4 x 6 1

#1 AC0325582 Suction Inlet & Cover 1

#2 X1243 Suction Inlet Assembly 1

#3 AE2525000 Handle Tube & Hook 1

#4 X1244 Handle Assembly 1

#5 X1253 Vacuum Motor 1

#6 X1254 Motor Housing Cover
Assembly

1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PF99

Page 13 of 15 PF99



Accessories and Consumables

PF99

Page 14 of 15 PF99



Accessories and Consumables

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 259PB Paper Vacuum Bag (6 Pack)

2 B014-0714 Belt

3 B015-0200 Foam Filter (In Lieu of HEPA
Filter)

PF99

Page 15 of 15 PF99


	PF99

